## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KOLLAM.

No: QSS I(2)226307/19 Kollam,

Dated: 13.03.2020

## **ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION**

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office Kollam – Short List for the post of **Women Civil Excise Officer (NCA -SC) (Cat. No. 197/2018) in Excise Department in Kollam District** – Addendum notification issuing of – Reg.

Ref:- (1) Short List No. 5/2020/DOQ dated 28.02.2020.

(2) Letters No. UFR 2-1/50001/2018-KPSC dated 04.03.2020 & 11.03.2020 of the Secretary, KPSC.

It is hereby notified that the **Reg. No. 510028** is additionally included in the Short List, who are found provisionally eligible to be called for Physical Measurement & Physical Efficiency Test for selection to the post of **Women Civil Excise Officer (NCA-SC) in Excise Department in Kollam District (Cat. No. 197/2018)** published on 28.02.2020.

Short List No. 05/2020/DOQ dated 28.02.2020 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

BABURAJ .R DISTRICT OFFICER, KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KOLLAM.

Approved for issue,

Section Officer